
Name Country Organisation E-Mail

Adrian Bebb BE Friend of the Earth Europe adrian.bebb@foeeurope.org

Afra Pescalli IT University of Milan afrapesca@gmail.com

Alda Isaraj AL University of Vlora aldaisaraj@gmail.com

Aleksandra Bujaroska MK Front 21/42 aleksandra.bujaroska@front.org.mk

Aleksandra Đurišić RS unformal group Defend rivers of Old mountain, stare planine aleksandra.djurisich@gmail.com

Almut Gerhardt DE LimCo International GmbH AlmutG@web.de

Alwine Lehmann DE Düvel Fly Rods alvina.lehmann@googlemail.com

Ana Brazão PT Rios Livres/GEOTA abrazao@rioslivresgeota.org

Andrea Goltara IT CIRF - Italian Centre for River Restoration a.goltara@cirf.org

Andrea Mandarino IT

University of Genova (Department of Earth, Environment and 

Life Sciences) andrea.mandarino.fiumi@gmail.com

Andreja Slameršek SI Slovenian Native Fish Society slandreja@gmail.com

Anife Saliovska MK National Network for Sustainable Community Development anifeabduli.saliovska@gmail.com

Anja Arning DE EuroNatur anja.arning@euronatur.org

Anna Schöpfer AT PhD Studentin an der Universität Innsbruck anna.schoepfer@posteo.at

Aurélien Rateau FR Destination rivières aurelien.rateau@gmail.com

Bertrand Sansonnens CH Pro Natura / FoE Switzerland bertrand.sansonnens@pronatura.ch

Biljana Ječmenica HR Association Biom - BirdLife in Croatia biljana.jecmenica@biom.hr

Bora Bojaj AL EcoAlbania borabojaj@gmail.com

Boris Davidov BA Society for research and protection of biodiversity , Banja Luka, boris_sharklab@yahoo.com

Borut Rubinić SI BirdLife International/ CEPF borut.rubinic@dopps.si

Carina Kösel DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) carina.koesel@student.hswt.de

Carla Reihle DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) c.reihle@yahoo.de

Carola Schlichting DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) carola@familie-schlichting.de

Caterina Anastasia PT

Research Centre for Architecture, Urbanism and Design 

(CIAUD); Faculty of Architecture; Universidade de Lisboa cat_anastasia@hotmail.com

Catherine Bohne AL TOKA: The Organization to Conserve the Albanian Alps catherine@journeytovalbona.com

Cornelia Wieser AT Riverwatch cornelia.wieser@riverwatch.eu

Darko Stijepovic ME Center for development of Durmitor mntn durmitor2522@gmail.com

David Farò IT university of Trento david.faro@unitn.it

David Moryc US

Wild and Scenic Rivers and Public Lands Policy, American 

Rivers dmoryc@americanrivers.org

Davor Pehchevski MK

Center for environmental research and information "Eko-

svest" davor@ekosvest.com.mk

Denada Dervishi (Sela) AL Central Technical Archives of Construction seladenada@yahoo.com

Denielle Marie Perry US Northern Arizona University, School of Earth & Sustainability denielle.perry@nau.edu

Denis Povijač HR WWF Adria dpovijac@wwfadria.org

Dražen Tadić ME political party drazentadic10@gmail.com

Dries Engelen NL Batumi Raptor Count dries.engelen@batumiraptorcount.org

1st European Rivers Summit
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Dunja Delić HR Association BIOM dunja.delic@biom.hr

Dušan Jelić HR Croatian Institute for Biodiversity jelic.dusan@gmail.com

Dushitsa Yovanovich AT unformal group Defend rivers of Old mountain, stare planine dushitsayovanovich82@gmail.com

Dusica Trnavac Bogdanović RS Young Researchers of Serbia dusica@mis.org.rs

Dzana Bordanic BA bordanicdzana@gmail.com

Eef Silver Wetlands International Eef.silver@wetlands.org

Enes Ćerimagić HR facilitator/moderator enes@zelena-akcija.hr

Eric Navet FR

NGO for a future in Kelmend Per nje te ardhmen te Kelmendit, 

Strasbourg university eric.navet47@gmail.com

Eva Hartenfels DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) eva.hartenfels@student.hswt.de

Eva Schindele DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) e.sc@posteo.de

Evangelia Dimitriou GR ILIOUPOLIS’ CITIZEN’S MOVEMENT kin.pol.il@gmail.com

Ewa Leś PL Save The Rivers Coalition (KRR) evvales@gmail.com

Fabien Techene XK/FR WWF Adria ftechene@wwfadria.org

Florent Schaffer FR CCFD-Terre Solidaire f.schaeffer@ccfd-terresolidaire.org

Francesca Benci IT University of Trento francesca.benci-1@alumni.unitn.it

Franziska Ohl DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) franziska.ohl@student.hswt.de

Gabriel Schwaderer EuroNatur gabriel.schwaderer@euronatur.org

Gabriel Singer DE IGB Gabriel.singer@igb-berlin.de

Giancarlo Gusmaroli IT

European Centre for River Restoration (The Netherlands) / 

Italian Centre for River Restoration (Italy) g.gusmaroli@cirf.org

Giovanna Deppi IT Coordinamento Nazionale Tutela Fiumi - Free Rivers Italia giovanna.deppi@gmail.com

Gjeto Dukaj AL NGO for a future in Kelmend Per nje te ardhmen te Kelmendit. gdukaj@hotmail.com

Goran Tokić RS

"Ujedinjeni ribolovci Srbije" ("United Anglers of Serbia") and 

"Spasimo reke Stare planine" ("Save the River of Stara spinandfly@gmail.com

Heike Grebe DE Flying Pangolin Film heike@flyingpangolin.film

Helena Huđek DE/HR

Leibniz-Institute of freshwater ecology and inland fisheries 

(IGB) hudek@igb-berlin.de

Hrvoje Radovanović HR Zelena akcija/Friends of the Earth Croatia hrvoje@zelena-akcija.hr

Igor Vejnovic HR CEE Bankwatch Network igor.vejnovic@bankwatch.org

Ioannis Papadimitriou GR Ioannina Ecological Organizations Net ioapap@windtools.gr

Ioannis Vrazitoulis GR Pindos Perivallontiki pinper@otenet.gr

Iris Beneš HR Brod Ecological Society-BED iris@bed.hr

Iris Brunar DE BUND? i.brunar@gmx.de

Jelena Ivanic BA Centar za zivotnu sredinu jelena.ivanic@czzs.org 

Jeroen Van Herk NL Dam Removal Europe jeroen@linkitconsult.nl 

João Labrincha PT Rios Livres/GEOTA jlabrincha@rioslivresgeota.org

John Karampinis GR Mesohora – Acheloos SOS johnkarabinis@gmail.com

John Zablocki US The Nature Conservancy jzablocki@tnc.org

José Cunha PT AVE - Associação Vimaranense para a Ecologia zeromario@gmail.com

Jovan Đerić RS i27 production company i27pro@gmail.com

Julia Meixoeiro ES/RO FCASEC juliameixoeiro4@gmail.com

Jurjen Molenaar DE EuroNatur jurjen.molenaar@euronatur.org

Katharina Hinterholzinger DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) katharina.hinterholzinger@student.hswt.de

Kirsten Adlunger DE flow : europe k.adlunger@web.de
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Kristof Reuther DE Hochschule Weihenstephan Triesdorf kristof.reuther@t-online.de

Luca Tomac BA Artist tomacluka@gmail.com

Lucia Ruffato IT Coordinamento Nazionale Tutela Fiumi - Free Rivers Italia luciaruffato@mlabs.it

Lukas Kirchgäßner DE Hochschule Weihenstephan Triesdorf lu.kirchgaessner@yahoo.de

Magdalena Vallazza AT WWF Austria magdalena.vallazza@hotmail.com

Malgorzata Smolak PL Client Earth msmolak@clientearth.org

Manfred Maxl AT ontour.manfred.maxl@gmail.com

Marc-Antoine Colleu FR University of Montpellier marc-antoine.colleu@laposte.net

Marco Ranocchiari IT Science Museum of Trento marco.ranocchiari@gmail.com

Marcus Mannfeld DE Bundesanstalt für Gewässerkunde mannfeld@gmail.com

Maria João Justino Alves PT SOS-Salvem o Surf mjoaojustino@gmail.com

Maria Staniszewska PL Polish Ecological Club mw.staniszewska@gmail.com

Marija Šćepanović, s.r. ME NGO Regional Ecollogical Association  “Green Action” greenaction@t-com.me

Marília Moura PT Portuguese television production company Farol de Ideias mariliamoura@faroldeideias.com

Martina Barth DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) martina.barth@student.hswt.de

Martine Wolff AL NGO for a future in Kelmend Per nje te ardhmen te Kelmendit. martine.wolff13@gmail.com

Márton Szabolcs HU

Hungarian Academy of Sciences, Centre for Ecological 

Research, Hungary szabolcs.marci@gmail.com

Mato Gotovac BA Dinarica mgotovac@wwfadria.org 

Matt Ford DE

Liebniz-Institute of Freshwater Ecology and Inland Fisheries, 

IGB ford@igb-berlin.de

Michael Riegler DE Flying Pangolin Film michael@flyingpangolin.film

Michael Weichert DE/BA Rente, deutsche Stiftung in Bosnien michaelheroj@gmail.com

Michaela Crockford-Laserer AT Packraft Europe

Milica Tokic RS Serbian Court of Appeal milicamtasic@gmail.com

Milorad  Mitrović ME NGO Ecological  society  “Breznica”, Pljevlja amnesty@t-com.me

Miroslava Popova XK GAIA Kosovo gaia.kosovo@gmail.com

Naomi Pauli DE Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT) naomi.pauli@posteo.de

Natasa Crnkovic BA Centar za zivotnu sredinu natasa.crnkovic@czzs.org

Nataša Milivojević RS Ecological Association ''Rzav-God Save Rzav''  klokoc2@gmail.com
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